

OFFICE OF BUDGET
1509 West Seventh Street, Suite 402
Post Office Box 3278
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203-3278
Phone: (501) 682-1941
Fax: (501) 682-1086
http://www.dfa.arkansas.gov

June 1, 2015

Senator Bruce Maloch, Co-Chair Representative David Meeks, Co-Chair Performance Evaluation & Expenditure Review Committee Arkansas Legislative Council State Capitol Building Little Rock, AR 72201

RE: FY15 Items Approved on an Emergency Basis

Dear Co-Chairs:

I am forwarding for appropriate action as required by law, the attached items that have received my approval as Chief Fiscal Officer of the State.

Sincerely,

Larp W. Walther

, Willeffler

Difector

LWW:es

Attachment(s)



OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

1509 West Seventh Street, Suite 401 Post Office Box 3278 Little Rock, Arkansas 72203-3278

Phone: (501) 682-2242 Fax: (501) 682-1029 http://www.state.ar.us/dfa

May 11, 2015

Ms. Becky Keogh Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality 5301 Northshore Drive North Little Rock, AR 72118

Dear Ms. Keogh:

This is to inform you that I have approved on an emergency basis a Pay Plan Holding Account Appropriation Transfer request in the amount of \$240,000. This item will be presented at the next scheduled meeting of the Performance Evaluation and Expenditure Review Committee for appropriate action as required by law.

The transfer document has been submitted to the Office of Accounting for processing and you will be notified when the transfer is completed.

Sincerely,

arry W. Walther

Director

LWW:mb



OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

1509 West Seventh Street, Suite 401
Post Office Box 3278
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203-3278
Phone: (501) 682-2242
Fax: (501) 682-1029
http://www.dfa.arkansas.gov

May 11, 2015

Mr. James Metzger, Acting Chairman Arkansas Home Inspector Registration Board 1418 Kavanaugh Blvd. Little Rock, AR 72205

Dear Mr. Metzger:

This is to inform you that I have approved on an emergency basis a Pay Plan Holding Account Appropriation Transfer request in the amount of \$6,100. The item will be presented at the next scheduled meeting of the Arkansas Legislative Council for appropriate action as required by law.

The transfer document has been submitted to the Office of Accounting for processing and you will be notified when the transfer is completed.

Sincerely,

arry W Walther

WWalther

LWW:tw